NI800	$\infty \infty \infty 5$
(Requestor's Name)	
(Address) (Address)	300306438423
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	12/14/17-+81801014 ↔+87.58
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: WIJ - 99140	
Office Use Only	
	1

•

0EC 1 5 2017 K Brumbley

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Largest Heart Corporation SUBJECT:

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Peter Cook FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

706 Grisham St

Address

Winter Garden, FL 34787

City, State & Zip

404-640-8439

Daytime Telephone number

petertcook75@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES C	DF INCORP	ORATION
-------------------	------------------	---------

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE 1 The name of the	<u>NAME</u> corporation shall be:	ation
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	
706 C	Principal <u>street</u> address: irisham St	Mailing address, if different is:
Winte	r Garden, FL 34787	
ARTICLE III The purpose fo	PURPOSE or which the corporation is organized is:	rovide the world with hope, love and knowledge one opportunity at a time.
<u>ARTICLE IV</u> AS	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner Stated in the P INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR	(
Name and Title		Name and Title:
Address	706 Grisham St. Winter Garden, FL 34787	
Name and Title	c;	Name and Title:
Address		Address:
Name and Title	e:	Name and Title:
Address		_ Address:

		Name and Title:	
		Address:	
-			
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address:	<u>. </u>
_		<u> </u>	
_			
	REGISTERED AGENT		
The <u>name and Fl</u>	iorida street address (P.O. Bo Peter Cook	x NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:	
Name:			
Address:	706 Grisham S		
	Winter Garden	. FL 34787	
	INCORPORATOR		
The name and ac	<u>INCORPORATOR</u> Idress of the Incorporator is:		
The <u>name and ac</u> Name:	<u>INCORPORATOR</u> Idress of the Incorporator is: Peter Cook		
The name and ac	INCORPORATOR Idress of the Incorporator is: Peter Cook 706 Gresham	St	
The <u>name and ac</u> Name: Address:	<u>INCORPORATOR</u> <u>idress</u> of the Incorporator is: Peter Cook 706 Gresham S Winter Garder	St , FL 34787	
The <u>name and ac</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VIII</u>	<u>INCORPORATOR</u> <u>Idress</u> of the Incorporator is: Peter Cook 706 Gresham S Winter Garder <u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u>	St 1, FL 34787 /1/2018	
The <u>name and ac</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date. if	<u>INCORPORATOR</u> <u>Idress</u> of the Incorporator is: <u>Peter Cook</u> 706 Gresham S Winter Garder <u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> other than the date of filing:	St , FL 34787	90 days after the filing.)
The <u>name and ac</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date. if	<u>INCORPORATOR</u> <u>Idress</u> of the Incorporator is: <u>Peter Cook</u> 706 Gresham S Winter Garder <u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> other than the date of filing:	St 1, FL 34787 /1/2018	90 days after the filing.)
The <u>name and ac</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if (If an effective d <u>Note:</u> If the date	INCORPORATOR Idress of the Incorporator is: Peter Cook 706 Gresham S Winter Garder EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: late is listed, the date must be inserted in this block does no	St <u>1, FL 34787</u> <u>1/2018</u> e specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 9 t meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this da	
The <u>name and ac</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if (If an effective d <u>Note:</u> If the date	INCORPORATOR Idress of the Incorporator is: Peter Cook 706 Gresham S Winter Garder EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: late is listed, the date must be	St <u>1, FL 34787</u> <u>1/2018</u> e specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 9 t meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this da	
The <u>name and ac</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if (If an effective d <u>Note:</u> If the date document's effect Having been name	<u>INCORPORATOR</u> <u>Idress</u> of the Incorporator is: <u>Peter Cook</u> <u>706 Gresham S</u> <u>Winter Garder</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> other than the date of filing: <u>late is listed, the date must be</u> inserted in this block does no tive date on the Department of med as registered agent by acc	St <u>1, FL 34787</u> <u>/1/2018</u> e specific and cannot be more than five days prior or S e meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this da "State's records. State's records.	ite will not be listed as the at the place designated in
The <u>name and ac</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if (If an effective d <u>Note:</u> If the date document's effect Having been name	<u>INCORPORATOR</u> <u>Idress</u> of the Incorporator is: <u>Peter Cook</u> <u>706 Gresham S</u> <u>Winter Garder</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> other than the date of filing: <u>late is listed, the date must be</u> inserted in this block does no tive date on the Department of med as registered agent by acc	St <u>1/2018</u> . (OPTIONAL) e specific and cannot be more than five days prior or set the meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this da State's records. State's records. State service of process for the above stated corporation pointment as registered agent and agree to act in this cap	tte will not be listed as the at the place designated in pacity
The <u>name and ac</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if (If an effective d <u>Note:</u> If the date document's effect Having been name	INCORPORATOR Idress of the Incorporator is: Peter Cook 706 Gresham S Winter Garder EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: late is listed, the date must be inserted in this block does no tive date on the Department of med as registered agont to acc familiar with and accept the ag	St 1, FL 34787 /1/2018 e specific and cannot be more than five days prior or S e meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this da State's records. State's records. State service of process for the above stated corporation prototiment as registered agent and agree to act in this cap 12	ite will not be listed as the at the place designated in
The <u>name and ac</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if (If an effective d <u>Note:</u> If the date document's effect Having been name	<u>INCORPORATOR</u> <u>Idress</u> of the Incorporator is: <u>Peter Cook</u> <u>706 Gresham S</u> <u>Winter Garder</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> other than the date of filing: <u>late is listed, the date must be</u> inserted in this block does no tive date on the Department of med as registered agent by acc	St 1, FL 34787 /1/2018 e specific and cannot be more than five days prior or S e meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this da State's records. State's records. State service of process for the above stated corporation prototiment as registered agent and agree to act in this cap 12	tte will not be listed as the at the place designated in pacity
The <u>name and ac</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if (If an effective d <u>Note:</u> If the date document's effec <i>Having been nat</i> <i>certificate</i> , I am J	INCORPORATOR Idress of the Incorporator is: Peter Cook 706 Gresham S Winter Garder EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: ate is listed, the date must be inserted in this block does no tive date on the Department of med as registered agent to acc familiar with and accept the age Required Signature of ument and affirm that the fact	St 1, FL 34787 /1/2018 e specific and cannot be more than five days prior or se the meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this da state's records. The service of process for the above stated corporation pointment as registered agent and agree to act in this cap 12 of Registered Agent stated herein are true. I am aware that any false inform	at the place designated in pacity /12/17 Date
The <u>name and ac</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if (If an effective d <u>Note:</u> If the date document's effec <i>Having been nat</i> <i>certificate</i> , I am J	INCORPORATOR Idress of the Incorporator is: Peter Cook 706 Gresham S Winter Garder EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: ate is listed, the date must be inserted in this block does no tive date on the Department of med as registered agent to acc familiar with and accept the age Required Signature of ument and affirm that the fact	St 1, FL 34787 /1/2018 e specific and cannot be more than five days prior or se the applicable statutory filing requirements, this da state's records. The service of process for the above stated corporation pointment as registered agent and agree to act in this cap 12 of Registered Agent s stated herein are true. I am aware that any false inform tagee felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	tte will not be listed as the at the place designated in pacity /12/17 Date